



Freedom of Information Request FOI1816

Request:

1. Please disclose how many properties within your council were asked to pay the empty property premium council tax. Please supply this information for the following tax years

2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 (to today's date)

2. Please disclose the full postcodes of those addresses.
3. Please disclose how many applications for emergency housing was made to your council for each of those same calendar years.

Submitted on 08/10/19.

Response:

- 1) Please disclose how many properties within your council were asked to pay the empty property premium council tax. Please supply this information for the following tax years**

2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 (to today's date)

None.

- 2) Please disclose the full postcodes of those addresses.**

Not Applicable.

- 3) Please disclose how many applications for emergency housing was made to your council for each of those same calendar years.**

2017/2018 " 235 applicants were provided with emergency accommodation

2018/2019 " 125 applicants were provided with emergency accommodation

2019/2020 " 91 applicants were provided with emergency accommodation